
Wolfgang Lübbert, CEO Arctic Paper

Małgorzata Majewska-Śliwa, CFO Arctic Paper

Arctic Paper Group
Results for the year 2015



Arctic Paper

Disclaimer
Please read the information below carefully

This presentation (the ‘Presentation’) was prepared by Arctic Paper S.A. (the ‘Company’) for information purposes only for use by investors, banks and the Company’s
customers as well as market analysts and under no circumstances may it be treated as a part of an invitation or offer to purchase securities, an invitation to make investments
or conduct transactions regarding securities, an inducement to make purchase offers or a recommendation to conclude any transactions, in particular transactions regarding the
Company's securities.

The information contained in the Presentation was taken from publicly available sources which the Company believes to be reliable. However, the Company cannot guarantee its
reliability or completeness, except for the information on the Company and its Group. The Company shall not be held liable for the consequences of decisions made on the basis
of or in reliance on the information contained in this Presentation. The information contained in the Presentation has not been independently verified and may be subject to
change at any time. The publication of the data contained in the Presentation by the Company does not constitute a breach of the provisions of the law which apply to
companies whose shares are listed on the regulated market, in particular the regulated market operated by the Warsaw Stock Exchange in Poland and NASDAQ OMX Stockholm
in Sweden. The information contained herein has been published by the Company in its current and periodic reports, or constitutes a supplement thereto which is not required to
be published by the Company in order to comply with the Company’s reporting requirements as a listed company.

Under no circumstances should information contained in this Presentation be construed as the explicit or implicit submission of a representation or warranty of any type by the
Company or by persons acting on its behalf. Furthermore, neither the Company nor any person acting on its behalf shall be held liable in any respect for any damage which may
arise as a result of negligence or for any other cause as a result of the use of this Presentation or any information contained in it, or for damage which may otherwise arise in
connection with information constituting a part of this Presentation.

The Company is not obliged to publish updates and amendments to the information, data and representations contained in this Presentation as a result of a change of the
Company’s strategy or intentions or the appearance of unexpected facts or circumstances which affect such strategy or intentions of the Company, unless such an obligation
arises from the provisions of law.

This Presentation contains information on the paper industry. With the exception of information indicated as originating from a specified source, the market information referred
to above has been prepared on the basis of data received from third parties who are named in this Presentation and contains estimates, assessments, corrections and opinions
based on the Company's experience and knowledge of the sector in which it conducts business. Because the market information referred to above may have been partially
prepared with the use of estimates, assessments, corrections and opinions and has not been verified by independent entities, to a certain extent, this information is of a
subjective nature, with the exception of the information which has been indicated as information originating from third parties from a specified source. It is presumed that
estimates, assessments, corrections and opinions are based on reasonable grounds and that the market information which has been prepared duly reflects the situation of the
industry on the markets on which the Company conducts business. However, there is no certainty that the estimates, assessments, corrections and opinions are the most
appropriate basis for drawing conclusions on the market information or that market information taken from other sources may not differ significantly from the market
information contained in this Presentation.

The Company would like to point out to the readers of this Presentation that the only reliable source of data on Arctic Paper's financial results, forecasts and events, as well as
the Company’s indicators, is the current and periodic reports submitted by the Company in compliance with reporting requirements under Polish and Swedish law.

This Presentation should be read together with the 2015 consolidated and standalone annual report.
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Deliveries of fine paper

YTD 2015 vs. YTD 2014 -2,0%

 Uncoated woodfree down -1,8%

 Coated woodfree down -2,3%

 Arctic Paper volume down -2,6%

Q4 2015 vs. Q4 2014 -3,6%

 Uncoated woodfree down -8,3%

 Coated woodfree up +1,9%

 Arctic Paper volume down -6,9%
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Arctic Paper YTD 2015 volume structure

VOLUME
741 t 
TONS

UWF
73%

CWF
27%

Monthly deliveries of fine paper in Europe

Quarterly deliveries of fine paper in Europe

Source: Arctic Paper based on EuroGraph data.
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Minimum
price

Average
price

Maximum
price

Minimum
price

Average
price

Maximum
price

UWF 0,0% 0,0% 0,0% 5,5% 5,3% 5,0%

CWF -0,1% -0,3% -0,4% -0,3% -0,6% -1,0%
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Fine paper prices

Dec 2015 vs. Sep 2015

 UWF segment average price change 0,0%
(Arctic Paper: -0,2%)

 CWF segment average price change -0,3% 
(Arctic Paper: 3,4%)

Dec 2015 vs. Dec 2014

 UWF segment average price change 5,3%

(Arctic Paper: 4,3%)

 CWF segment average price change -0,6% 
(Arctic Paper: 1,6%)
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Graphic fine paper prices - German market

Change in price for graphic paper in EUR  - Western Europe

Source: Arctic Paper based on RISI data.
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NBSK vs. BHKP

Pulp prices

Average price YTD 2015 compared to YTD 2014

 NBSK (long fibre) 7,5% lower

 BHKP (short fibre) 5,2% higher

 Arctic Paper costs 18,2% higher (measured in PLN)

Average price Q4 2015 compared to Q4 2014

 NBSK (long fibre) 12,2% lower

 BHKP (short fibre) 9,1% higher

 Arctic Paper costs 20,4% higher (measured in PLN)
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Arctic Paper YTD 2015 Structure of pulp consumption
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Source: Arctic Paper based on Foex data.
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Currency exposure

Average exch. rate Q4 2015 compared to Q3 2015

 EUR/PLN +1,8%

 EUR/SEK -1,4%

 EUR/USD -1,5%

Average exch. rate Q4 2015 compared to Q4 2014

 EUR/PLN +1,3%

 EUR/SEK +0,3%

 EUR/USD -12,3%
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Arctic Paper YTD 2015 Revenue and Costs Structure

REVENUE
2 372 mln

PLN

PLN
11%

EUR
65%

EUR/PLN changes

GBP
9%

SEK
6%

COSTS
2 299 mln

PLN

EUR/SEK changes

EUR/USD changes

31/12
4,26

31/12
9,17

31/12
1,09
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Production capacity and sales volume

Q4 2015 average use of production capacity: 90%

 0,3% higher than Q3 2015

 2,8% lower than Q4 2014

Q4 2015 total production volume 182’ tons

 3,4% lower than Q3 2015

 2,3% lower than Q4 2014
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Production and use of production capacity for all paper mills* 
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* in Q3 2013 one paper machine at Arctic Paper Mochenwangen with the yearly capacity of 20.000 tons
was closed
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Paper sales revenue and revenue per ton

 Q4 2015 (PLN 578m) down 4,3% compared to Q3
2015

 Q4 2015 down 0,2% compared to Q4 2014
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Paper sales revenue
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 Q4 2015 (PLN 3,34k) increase by 3,6% compared to 
Q3 2015

 Q4 2015 increase by 5,4% compared to Q4 2014
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(PLN thousands)
Q4

2015
Q3

2015
Q4

2014
YTD Q4
2015*

YTD Q4
2014

Paper sales volume (000' tonnes) 157 167 167 664 679
Pulp sales volume (000' tonnes) 89 95 83 373 345
Revenues 710 408 730 700 700 817 2 900 460 2 865 121
Gross profit on sales 86 202 111 566 109 244 409 927 437 558
% margin 12,1 15,3 15,6 14,1 15,3
EBITDA 25 336 70 463 62 565 212 697 252 319
% margin 3,6 9,6 8,9 7,3 8,8
EBIT -5 623 43 038 30 297 100 239 135 660
% margin -0,8 5,9 4,3 3,5 4,7
Net result -65 440 12 926 21 410 -26 570 78 175
% margin -9,2 1,8 3,1 -0,9 2,7
Net result from continuing operations -3 593 22 721 34 155 71 019 98 326
% margin -0,5 3,1 4,9 2,4 3,4
Net result from discontinued operations -61 847 -9 795 -12 745 -97 588 -20 152
% margin -8,7 -1,3 -1,8 -3,4 -0,7

Net operating cash flow 61 621 55 236 27 450 172 748 206 433
Capital expenditures 36 004 10 190 15 377 102 947 68 853
Cash and equivalents 188 552 196 012 158 412 188 552 158 412

Total assets 1 813 235 1 808 457 1 762 790 1 813 235 1 762 790
Capital employed 1 130 719 1 181 853 1 172 223 1 130 719 1 172 223
Total equity 676 856 741 916 725 071 676 856 725 071
Net debt 241 197 243 447 268 535 241 197 268 535

Eearnings per share (PLN) -0,94 0,19 0,31 -0,38 1,13
Equity / assets ratio (%) 37 41 41 37 41
Net debt / equity ratio (%) 36 33 37 36 37
Net debt / EBITDA (times) 1,13x 0,97x 1,13x 1,13x 1,13x
* - included one-off transactions related to reserve for outstanding
invoices to PaperlinX UK in amount of 12,9m PLN

Key consolidated figures
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YTD2015 EBITDA on the level of PLN 
212,7m, Net result from continuing
operations of 71,0m PLN.

Cash on the level of 188,5m PLN.

Net debt on the level of 241,2m PLN. 

YTD 2015 Results impacted by reserve 
for outstanding invoices to PaperlinX 
UK in amount of 12,9m PLN.

YTD2015 Net result from discontinued
operation of -97,6m PLN.
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Q4 2015 Operating result and EBITDA (excluding Rottneros)

Operating result for the Q4 2015 -3,8m PLN

 -12,7m PLN lower than Q3 2015

 -22,0m PLN lower than Q4 2014

Q4 2015 EBITDA 15,9m PLN

 -12,1m PLN lower than Q3 2015

 -23,0m PLN lower than Q4 2014
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Q4 Operating result bridge

EBITDA evolution
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Q4 2015 Consolidated operating result and EBITDA (including Rottneros)

Operating result for the Q4 2015 -5,6m PLN

 -48,6 m PLN lower than Q3 2015

 -35,9 m PLN lower than Q4 2014

Q4 2015 EBITDA 25,3m PLN

 -45,1m PLN lower than Q3 2015

 -37,2m PLN lower than Q4 2014
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Q4 Operating result bridge

EBITDA evolution
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Profit Improvement Program 2015/2016

Profit Improvement Program 2015/2016 – actions already taken:

 Cessation of production at the Arctic Paper Mochenwangen mill;

 Price increases of UWF and CWF segment implemented in Q4 2015;

 Restructuring projects – changes in sales organisation in Scandinavia, Logistics Center in Poland; Shared
Service for administration in Scandinavian sales force, liquidation of internal distribution centers in
Scandinavia;

 Costs savings in various areas ;

 APG – lean organisation in operational activities – employment reduction (full impact in 2017);
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Arctic Paper Highway Range

Arctic Paper introduced  during 2015  a new innovative 
and flexible range of quality papers designed for 
today’s fastest and most efficient High Speed inkjet 
technology.

• Amber Highway Regular and Amber Highway 
Super have been developed for today’s growing 
transactional and transpromo market, suitable for 
products such as personalised bank statements, 
invoices and personalised offerings and ads. 

Munken Highway White and Munken Highway 
Cream are true multifunctional, bulky paper grades 
in two different shades, suitable for black and white 
and full colour printing using high-speed inkjet, 
flexo, offset or dry toner printing methods. 
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“As a leading producer of fine 
paper in Europe, we are keen to 
offer a flexible range of paper 
grades that meets both current and 
emerging market needs and we 
see great potential for the new 
range,” said Marc Bogaert, 
Managing Director of Arctic 
Paper’s sales office in Benelux. 
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Munken Kristall

 Munken Kristall, a fourth high 
white shade of Munken Design Range.

 Introduced 1st of March, 2016.

 Answers to a trend towards increased demand for fine paper 
exhibiting both high whiteness and brightness.

 Large European campaign incl. 30.000 DMs, 16.000 Sales tools, 
web communication and much more targeting designers, printers & 
end-users. Inspiring our fans of paper lovers to explore the white 
territory and unlimited creative possibilities of the Munken Design 
Range. 

"I am proud of how we have maintained a 
leading position long-term in developing and 
producing a family of natural white uncoated 
fine papers”, says  Göran Lindqvist, CEO of 
Arctic Paper Munkedals. "Now we are 
creating new opportunities for design and 
creative communication through the European 
launch of Munken Kristall”.
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Market environment:

Unfavourable level of EUR against USD, if compared average 2015 to average 2014 the change by – 16,5%;

Unfavourable pulp prices BHKP, short fibre changes - average 2015 +5,3% compared to 2014 (in USD) and favourable
changes for NBSK, long fibre –7,5%);

Graphical paper prices in Europe during 2015 slightly up for UWF +5,3% and almost on the same level for CWF -0,6% if
compared DEC 2015 to DEC 2014;

Deliveries of high quality paper in Europe slightly lower if compared average 2015 to 2014 for UWF segment - 1,8% and 
for CWF - 2,3%;

Arctic Paper Group:

Negative impact on pulp costs due to strong USD;

Results in the paper segment were adversely affected by an increase pulp purchasing costs by 18.2% (measured in PLN)
if compared year-on-year;

2015 Financial results affected by - 12,9m PLN due to one-off provision for outstanding invoices to PaperlinX UK;

2015 results significantly impacted by the costs connected with cessation of production at the Arctic Paper Mochenwangen
mill, created provision of about PLN 39m (EUR 9.3m), charged against the discontinued operations of the Group;

The comprehensive Profit Improvement Program 2015/2016 in the middle of last year was implemented;

The excellent result achieved by Rottneros, 2015 EBIDTA of the Arctic Paper Group was PLN 212,7m, for Arctic
Paper without Rottneros EBITDA was PLN 70,1m;

Higher sales prices achieved by Arctic Paper due to price increases in UWF and CWF segment;

2015 in brief
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Wolfgang Lübbert, CEO Arctic Paper

Małgorzata Majewska-Śliwa, CFO Arctic Paper

Thank you!


